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DEAR COLLEAGUES, 

KINDLY SEE THE CALL AND ATTACHMENTS BELOW SENT TO ME FROM DR.MARIGI. APPLY 

TO PARTICIPATE IF YOU ARE INTERESTED. 

 

ALFRED 

 

---------------------------- Original Message ---------------------------- 

Subject: Fwd: Call for Authors of IPCC SIXTH ASSESMENT SPECIAL REPORTS 

From:    "Alfred Opere" <owuoropere@gmail.com> 

Date:    Wed, April 19, 2017 7:26 pm 

To:      aopere@uonbi.ac.ke 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------- 

From: Dr. Samwel Marigi <drsmarigi@gmail.com> 

Date: Wed, Apr 12, 2017 at 10:37 PM 

Subject: Call for Authors of IPCC SIXTH ASSESMENT SPECIAL REPORTS 

To: "Dr. Christopher Oludhe" <coludhe@gmail.com>, Cosmas Ochieng < 

C.Ochieng@acts-net.org>, Handa Collins <handacollins@gmail.com>, Mary 

Nyasimi <mnyasimi@gmail.com>, "Nyasimi, Mary (ILRI)" <m.nyasimi@cgiar.org>, 

Elizabeth Migongo-Bake <e.migongo.bake@gmail.com>, George Tarus < 

tarus2014@gmail.com>, Mwangi Kinyanjui <mwangikinyanjui@gmail.com>, 

jkairo@kmfri.co.ke, Alfred Opere <owuoropere@gmail.com>, Peter Ambenje < 

pambenje@yahoo.co.uk>, rukwaro2003@yahoo.co.uk, David Gikungu < 

dgikungu@gmail.com> 

 

 

Dear all, 

 

The Intergovernmental Panel on Climate Change (IPCC) was established 

<http://www.ipcc.ch/about/anniversarybrochure.pdf> in 1988 by two United 

Nations Organizations, the World Meteorological Organization 

<http://www.wmo.ch/>* (WMO)* and the United Nations Environment Programme 

<http://www.unep.org/>*(UNEP)* to assess â€œthe scientific, technical and 

socioeconomic information relevant for the understanding of the risk of 

human-induced climate changeâ€•. These reports are are  policy relevant but 

not policy prescriptive and are launched every 4-6years. The current 

Assessment Report (AR5),  has the most recent and updated information on 

the climate system. The world is therefore currently more informed with 

regard to the science than was previously. The sixth assessment cycle has 

began with the aim of producing the report around 2022. 

 

IPCC therefore is inviting nomination of experts for  consideration as 

CLA,LA, RE for its two special reports namely: Climate Change and Land ; 

and Oceans and Cryosphere. 
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As Kenya's IPCC focal point, I am bringing this to your attention so that 

you may consider contributing to these very important documents in any of 

the capacities already highlighted. Consequently I have attached for your 

information: 

1. two letters from IPCC calling for nominations 

2.Proposed outline (chapters) of each report 

3. two excel files(nomination forms) which you can complete (either one or 

both) and select the chapter(s) you are willing to contribute to and under 

what capacity 

Note: KINDLY CIRCULATE THIS TO MEMBERS OF YOUR INSTITUTION/DEPARTMENT WHO 

MAY BE WILLING TO CONTRIBUTE. 

I will appreciate if I get the completed excel form and your 4 page cv on 

or before 12 May 2017 so that I start uploading them  in order to beat the 

deadline of 17th May 2017. 

My kind regards 

*Dr. Samwel N'Marigi, Ph.D* 

Kenya Meteorological Department 

(Also IPCC  Focal point for Kenya) 

Dagoretti Corner, Ngong Rd , P.O. Box 30259 ,00100, Nairobi , Kenya 

Tel: +254 20 3867880-7/3876957/60/3873682 

Fax: +254 20 3876955/3877373/3867888/3874501 

Alternative Emails: 

1. marigi@meteo.go.ke 

2. drmarigi_samwel@yahoo.co.uk 
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Dr.Alfred Opere 

Senior Lecturer 

Department of Meteorology 

Alternative Email: owuoropere@gmail.com 

Office Tel. +254204441045 

Cell: +254722858660 

Personal Website 

http://profiles.uonbi.ac.ke/aopere 
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